02-09-07

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EV881853051US

\$

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

E DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

02-14-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

01111	400070)E21		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ε	103372	2001	uments or the new	address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	dress of receiving party	/(ies)
Treber Rebert (1/17/2007), Jonatha (1/26/2007), and Jason K. Webster		Name:	Captaris, In	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date	(s):	İ		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after in	ventor name	Suite 400 10885 N.E. 4t	h Stroot	
	ange of Name	1000314.2. 40	ii Oli eet	
Security Agreement Joint Resea	rch Agreement	City:	Bellevue	
Government Interest Assignment		1	Washington	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lic	ense			Zip: 98004
Other		Additional name(\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/591,446 Addition	al numbers attached?	B. Patent No	.(s) x No	
Name and address to whom correspond		6. Total number	of applications and	1
concerning document should be mailed Name: Rajiv P. Sarai PERKINS COIE Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 120148026U Street Address: P.O. Box 1247	thy ELLP	Authoriza Authoriza X Enclosed	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_ ed to be charged by cred ed to be charged to depo	osit account
City: Seattle		8. Payment Infor	mation	
· 	98111-1247	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (206) 359-			Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (206) 359-9		b. Deposit Acco	unt Number	
Email Address:		Authorized U		
. Signature:	1		14/2007 LMUELLER 800 FC:8021 February	7 , 20 (7 ⁴⁸ .6
Rajiv P. Sarath	rature y - 55,592	To sh		ding cover

12014-8026.US02/LEGAL13007629.1

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 018900 FRAME: 0590

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Treber Rebert; Jonathan Isabelle; and Jason K. Webster (the "Assignors"), residing at 12420 East Gold Dust Drive, Tucson, Arizona 85749; 2620 North Woodland Road, Tucson, Arizona 85749; and 8896 North Bottlebush Lane, Tucson, Arizona 85742, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled UNIVERSAL DOCUMENT TRANSPORT (the "Application"), already filed on October 31, 2006, as U.S. Application No. 11/591,446.

Captaris, Inc., a Corporation of Washington having its principal place of business at Suite 400, 10885 N.E. 4th Street, Bellevue, Washington 98004 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

1

Treber Rebert

Date://	7-07
United States of Am	erica)
State of	Washington)ss.:
County of	King)
On this 17	day of January, 2007, before me
personally came	Treber Rebert , to me known to be the individual
described in and wh	o executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	
	Carty J. Bersh Notary Public
منت حابي أنها	Notary Public
်တွ 🤄 🗡	Ven ic
A.P.	
10 C	A COLLIN SE
SE F	SAN WEST COMMENTS

Jonathan Isabelle

Date:)1-[6-01		
United States of All State of	merica) Washington) ss.:		
County of	<u>kna</u>)	2 407	
On this 24	day of Sanuany	, 2007	, before me
personally came	Jonathan Isabelle	, to me known	to be the individual
described in and woof the same.	ho executed the foregoing inst		
		1	Λ.

ON OF THE STATE OF THE SHING TO SHING T

Notary Public

Jason K. Webster

Date: 1/26/2007

United States of America

State of County of

washington ss.:

On this 26F personally came

_ day of <u>Janu*a*my</u> Jason K. Webster ___, <u>2007</u>___, before me

_, to me known to be the individual

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

Notary Public

ATE OF OB HINGTON

4

RECORDED: 02/07/2007